FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

this box if no longer subject to	
n 16. Form 4 or Form 5	

(First)

(Street)

(City)

CHICAGO

THREE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA STE 3800

(State)

(Middle)

60602

(Zip)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden

Section obligat	this box if no lon 16. Form 4 or ions may contirtion 1(b).	Form 5	ST		ed pur	suant	to Se	ction 1	L6(a)) of the	e Secu	urities Exchange	ge A	ct of 193		RSH	IP	Estim	Number: ated average bur per response:	3235-0287 den 0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* MADISON DEARBORN PARTNERS LLC (Last) (First) (Middle) THREE FIRST NATIOANL PLAZA STE 3800 (Street) CHICAGO IL 60602				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol PACKAGING CORP OF AMERICA PKG									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Officer (specify below)							
					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/21/2005									, below)						
				4.	If Am	endment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(St		(Zip)	lon-Deri	vativ			ties	Λ.ς.	auire	-d D	isposed o	of 0	r Bon	ofici:	ally (Dwne	.d		
1. Title of S	Security (Inst		10 1 - 1	2. Transact Date (Month/Day	tion	2A. Exe	. Deem		,	3. Transa Code (8)	ction	4. Securities Disposed Of	Acqu	uired (A)) or		5. Am Secur Benef	ount of ities	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
					ľ	,			Code	v	Amount (A) or (D)		Price	9	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock			12/21/2	2005					S		17,825,000	0 ⁽¹⁾	D	\$20).69	26,	273,010	I	Through PCA Holdings LLC ⁽²⁾
Common	Stock			12/21/2	:005					S		4,500,000)(3)	D	\$20).69	21,	773,010	I	Through PCA Holdings LLC ⁽²⁾
		Ta	able II									posed of, convertib					vned			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				ve es d	Expiration I			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)			8. Price o Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	ative rity		Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A	.) (D))	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	or Nui of	ount mber ares					
1		Reporting Person* ARBORN PA	RTNI	ERS LL	<u>C</u>															
(Last) THREE	FIRST NAT	(First)	,	Middle)																
(Street)	GO	IL	6	0602																
(City)		(State)	(Z	Zip)																
1		Reporting Person* ARBORN PA	RTNI	ERS III	LP															

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* MADISON DEARBORN CAPITAL PARTNERS III LP								
(Last) THREE FIRST N SUITE 3800	(First) JATIONAL PLAZ	(Middle)						
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents shares sold by PCA Holdings LLC in an underwritten offering pursuant to a registration statement filed by the issuer on December 9, 2005.
- 2. The reported securities are owned directly by PCA Holdings LLC ("Holdings"). The members of Holdings are Madison Dearborn Capital Partners III, L.P. ("MDCP III") and a fund affiliated with MDCP III. MDCP III and its affiliated fund may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of the securities owned by Holdings. The securities beneficially owned by MDCP III and its affiliated fund may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Madison Dearborn Partners III, L.P. ("MDP III"), the general partner of MDCP III and its affiliated fund, and by Madison Dearborn Partners, LLC, the general partner of MDP III. Each of the reporting persons disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of such reporting persons's pecuniary interest therein, and the inclusion of these shares in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported shares for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- 3. Represents shares repurchased by the issuer from PCA Holdings LLC at a price per share equal to the net price per share received by PCA Holdings LLC in the underwritten offering.

/s/ Madison Dearborn Partners,

LLC, by Samuel M. Mencoff, 12/22/2005

its Managing Director

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.